



FIFTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

FIFTH SESSION, 2022/2023

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

FOR

WEDNESDAY 5TH APRIL 2023 AT 10:00 A.M.

OP/5/5/81

- I PRAYERS
- II RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR TUESDAY 4TH APRIL, 2023.
- III ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER
- IV LAYING OF PAPERS:

THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION.

- (i) AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF KENYA AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A JOINT COMMISSION FOR COOPERATION.
- (ii) AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA ON THE WAIVER OF VISA





FIFTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

FIFTH SESSION, 2022/2023

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

FOR

WEDNESDAY 5TH APRIL 2023 AT 10:00 A.M.

OP/5/5/81

- I PRAYERS
- II RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR TUESDAY 4TH APRIL, 2023.
- III ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER
- IV LAYING OF PAPERS:

THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION.

- (i) AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF KENYA AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A JOINT COMMISSION FOR COOPERATION.
- (ii) AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA ON THE WAIVER OF VISA

REQUIREMENTS FOR HOLDERS OF DIPLOMATIC, SERVICE OR OFFICIAL PASSPORTS.

V - GOVERNMENT MOTIONS

THE MINISTER OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

BE IT RESOLVED

THAT THIS HONOURABLE HOUSE HEREBY RATIFIES THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENTS WHICH WERE LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE HOUSE ON TUESDAY 7TH MARCH, 2023:

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND CFS CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL SUPPLIES COMPANY LIMITED DATED FEBRUARY, 2023

VI - BILL:

THE AUDIT SERVICE (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2023

INTRODUCTION AND FIRST READING

THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND MINISTER OF JUSTICE

SECOND READING, COMMITTEE STAGE AND THIRD READING

THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND MINISTER OF JUSTICE

REQUIREMENTS FOR HOLDERS OF DIPLOMATIC, SERVICE OR OFFICIAL PASSPORTS.

V - GOVERNMENT MOTIONS

THE MINISTER OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

BE IT RESOLVED

THAT THIS HONOURABLE HOUSE HEREBY RATIFIES THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENTS WHICH WERE LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE HOUSE ON TUESDAY 7TH MARCH, 2023:

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND CFS CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL SUPPLIES COMPANY LIMITED DATED FEBRUARY, 2023

VI - BILL:

THE AUDIT SERVICE (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2023

INTRODUCTION AND FIRST READING

THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND MINISTER OF JUSTICE

SECOND READING, COMMITTEE STAGE AND THIRD READING

THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND MINISTER OF JUSTICE